

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Mini Pushakarana, Standing
Counsel for EDMC with
Ms.Anushruti, Ms.Namrata Mukim
and Ms.Mohita Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

07.10.2016

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today on account of hearing
of a COFEPOSA matter in Goa.

List on 24.10.2016.

By order

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 07, 2016

ndn