

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9448/2016**

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO Petitioner
Through Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate
versus
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS
..... Respondents
Through Mr. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for R-1 to R-3 with Ms.
Anushruti, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER
% **24.10.2016**
C.M. No.37842/2016 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9445/2016 and C.M. No.37841/2016 (stay)

Petitioner is aggrieved by the inaction on the part of the respondent. Submission being that substantial amount of the petitioner has been withheld inspite of the petitioner has performed its task.

Notice.

Notice has been accepted by the respondents.

Reply / response be filed within a period of four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder before the next date.

List on 09.01.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

OCTOBER 24, 2016/gb