

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9448/2016 & C.M.No.37841/2016**
HIND CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Smridhi Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Mini Pushkarna, standing counsel
with Ms. Vasundhara Nayyar, Ms.
Anushruti and Ms. Namrata Mukin,
Advts. for respondents No. 1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

% **09.01.2017**

It is stated that the counter affidavit is ready and the same shall be filed in the Registry in the course of the day. Copy has been furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner. She may file rejoinder before the next date.

List for disposal on 07.02.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

JANUARY 09, 2017

A