

29

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9448/2016 & CM APPL. 37841/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Vasundhara Nayyar, Advocate with
Ms. Anushruti, Advocate for Ms. Mini
Pushkarna, Advocate for North MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

12.05.2017

Learned counsel for respondent-North MCD states that she has filed an affidavit in accordance with the order dated 08th March, 2017.

However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

List the matter for hearing and disposal on 17th July, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

MAY 12, 2017

js