

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO Petitioner
Through: Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate

Versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.
..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for North Delhi Municipal
Corporation

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
17.05.2017

Received on transfer.

C.M.No.18651/2017 (u/S 151 CPC)

By way of this application, additional affidavit filed by respondents No.1 to 3 is sought to be brought on record.

The application is allowed and the additional affidavit is taken on record.

Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9448/2016

List on the date fixed i.e. on 17th July, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 17, 2017

r