

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9448/2016 & CM APPL. 37841/2016**

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO Petitioner
Through **Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents
Through **Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for North DMC with Ms.
Anushruti, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **17.07.2017**

Pleadings are complete.

As prayed, list the matter for final hearing at the end of
'Miscellaneous Matters', on 16th January, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 17, 2017

rc