

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016, CM No. 37841/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for NDMC with Ms.
Anushreeti, Adv. and Ms. Vasundhara
Nayyar, Adv. for NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **16.01.2018**

Arguments heard in part. To come up for further arguments on
January 25, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 16, 2018/aky