

\$~59, 60 & 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016, CM No. 37841/2016

+ W.P.(C) 12084/2016, CM No. 47741/2016

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016, CM No. 37829/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO

METRRO WASTE HANDLING PVT LTD

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv. (item
Nos. 59 & 62)

Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv. with Mr.
Sarad K. Sunny & Mr. Arjun Singh,
Adv. (Item No. 60)

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, ASC for SDMC
(item No.62)

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, SC with Ms.
Anushruti & Ms. Vasundhra Nayyar,
Adv. with Mr. Manoj Kumar,
Executive Engineer (DEMS) and Mr.
Anil Katyal (item No. 59) and with
Mr. Rajbir Kundu, AE EMS, West
Zone, SDMC (item No. 60)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

02.02.2018

Pursuant to the order dated February 01, 2018, learned counsel for the respondents in W.P.(C) Nos. 9448/2016 and 12084/2016, state on instructions from Mr. Rajbir Kundu, Assistant Engineer [W.P.(C) No. 12084/2016] and Mr. Manoj Kumar, Executive Engineer [W.P.(C) No.

9448/2016] that the pending bills of the petitioners in the said writ petitions minus the service tax component shall be released within 15 days in case of writ petitioner in W.P.(C) 12084/2016 and by end of February, 2018 in case of writ petitioner in W.P.(C) 9448/2016. The statement is taken on record.

Renotify on 22nd March, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 02, 2018/ak