

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal &
Ms. Ankita Prakash, Advocates

Versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for North DMC with Ms. Swagata
Bhargava, Ms. Shiva Pandey & Ms. Nehal
Goel, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

01.11.2018

List alongwith W.P.(C) 9445/2016 on 9th April, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2018

r