



\$~270

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016, CM APPL. 37841/2016
HIND CONSTRUCTION CO Petitioner
Through Mr.Anil Sapra, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Sarthak Katyal, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS Respondents
Through Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel with Ms.Latika Malhotra,
Ms.Shikha Baisoya and Ms.Khushboo
Nahar, Advocates for respondent
No.1/North DMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
30.03.2022

1. The matter pertains to the list of cases instituted upto the year 2020.
2. Re-notify on 25.11.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J
MARCH 30, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)