



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9448/2016**

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sarthak Katyal, Advocate

Versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Akhil Mittal, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Priyankar Tiwary, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.05.2022

CM APPL. 25646/2022 (for direction by the petitioner)

1. By way of the present application filed under Section 151 CPC, the petitioner seeks direction to the respondents to release the amount of Rs.1,32,09,275/-.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Tushar Sannu, learned Standing Counsel appearing for Nr.DMC, accepts notice and seeks some time to take appropriate instructions/file the Reply. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 28.09.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 27, 2022/na

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)