



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9448/2016**

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO Petitioner
Through: **Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Advocate.**

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel**
for MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
28.09.2022

CM APPL. 25646/2022 (Directions)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has recently been engaged in the matter and seeks some time to prepare and address arguments.
2. Renotify on the date already fixed i.e. 25.11.2022.
3. In the meantime, reply/rejoinder, if any, be filed if not already done.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022
ga

Signature Not Verified

Digitally Signed
By: SANGEETAAANAND

