



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016, CM. APPLs. 37841/2016 & 25646/2022
HIND CONSTRUCTION CO Petitioner
Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
25.11.2022

%

1. The matter could not be taken up in view of Full Court Reference scheduled for today to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Anu Malhotra.
2. Re-notify on 18.05.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022/v